
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

     
 

           
              

           
            

 
     

  
    

 

 
    

  

  
      

  

  
    

  

  
   

 

  
    

  

  
   

  

  
    

  

  
     

  
    

  

  
      

 

  
    

  

  
     

    

  
    

  

  
      

   

 
    

  

Molina Healthcare of New Mexico, Inc.  

August 7, 2025 

Upcoming Changes: Home Health Prior Authorization Code Matrix Update 

Molina is updating the Medicaid Prior Authorization (PA) Code Matrix effective September 7, 2025. This 
is a notification only and does not determine if the benefit is covered by the member’s plan. The prior 
authorization requirements for the following codes have been updated. For specific CPT/HCPC codes 
requiring PA please review the PA Code Matrix. All Home Health Services will require authorization: 

Update Category CPT Description Notes 

Revise Home Health 
Services T1019 PERSONAL CARE SERVICES PER 15 MINUTES 

Prior authorization is 
required for all services in 
the home. 

Revise Home Health 
Services 99509 HOME VISIT ASSISTANCE DAILY LIV AND PRSONAL CARE 

Prior authorization is 
required for all services in 
the home. 

Revise Home Health 
Services G9006 COORDINATED CARE FEE HOME MONITORING 

Prior authorization is 
required for all services in 
the home. 

Revise Home Health 
Services S5125 ATTENDANT CARE SERVICES; PER 15 MINUTES 

Prior authorization is 
required for all services in 
the home. 

Revise Home Health 
Services T1002 RN SERVICES UP TO 15 MINUTES 

Prior authorization is 
required for all services in 
the home. 

Revise Home Health 
Services T1003 LPN LVN SERVICES UP TO 15 MINUTES 

Prior authorization is 
required for all services in 
the home. 

Revise Home Health 
Services G0151 SRVCS PRFRMD BY PHYSCN THRPY HH OR HSPCE EA 15 MIN 

Prior authorization is 
required for all services in 
the home. 

Revise Home Health 
Services G0157 SERVICES BY PT ASSIST HOME HEALTH HOSPICE EA 15 MIN 

Prior authorization is 
required for all services in 
the home. 



 

 
 

  
  

  
   

 

  
    

  

  
   

   

  
    

  

  
      

   

  
    

  

  
   

    

  
    

  

  
  

   
   

 

  
    

  

  
     

    

  
    

  

  
    

   

  
    

  
         
            

          
       

           
 

 
 

        
 

         
       

        
    

 
           

           
            

       

Revise Home Health 
Services G0152 

SRVCS PRFRMD BY OCCPNL 
THRPST HH OR HOSPICE EA 15 
MIN 

Prior authorization is 
required for all services in 
the home. 

Revise Home Health 
Services G0153 SRVCS SPCH&LNGGE PTHLGST HH OR HSPCE EA 15 MIN 

Prior authorization is 
required for all services in 
the home. 

Revise Home Health 
Services G0158 SERVICE OT ASSISTNT HOME HEALTH HOSPICE EA 15 MIN 

Prior authorization is 
required for all services in 
the home. 

Revise Home Health 
Services G0156 SRVC HH/HOSPICE AIDE IN HH/HOSPICE SET EA 15 MIN 

Prior authorization is 
required for all services in 
the home. 

Revise Home Health 
Services G0299 

DIRECT SNS RN HOME 
HEALTH/HOSPICE SET EA 15 
MIN 

Prior authorization is 
required for all services in 
the home. 

Revise Home Health 
Services G0300 DIRECT SNS LPN HOME HLTH HOSPICE SET EA 15 MIN 

Prior authorization is 
required for all services in 
the home. 

Revise Home Health 
Services G0155 SRVC CLINICAL SOCIAL WORKER HH HOSPICE EA 15 MIN 

Prior authorization is 
required for all services in 
the home. 

The process for obtaining prior authorization has not changed. Requests for amounts over the 
allowable limits and requests for non-payable codes will require prior authorization. Please complete 
the Prior Authorization / Service Request Form with all pertinent information and provide relevant 
medical notes as applicable. Service Request Form is available on the Molina Healthcare website under 
Provider/Forms. 

Helpful Resources for Submitting Notification of Services and Authorization Requests: 

•	 Availity Essentials: Welcome to Molina Healthcare, Inc - ePortal Services 
•	 Molina Prior Authorization Form: Molina Healthcare of New Mexico, Inc. Prior Authorization Request 
Form Medical/Behavioral Health/Pharmacy  

•	 Prior Authorization LookUp Tool: New Mexico Providers Home 
•	 Molina Provider Contact Center: 855-322-4078 

Our Provider Relations Team is also available to provide support and address any questions or concerns 
you may have. We understand that changes of this nature can be complex, and we are here to assist 
you though this change. If you are unsure whom to contact, please visit: New Mexico Providers Home 
or Molina Healthcare of New Mexico Provider Network Contacts 2025. 
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https://provider.molinahealthcare.com/
https://www.molinahealthcare.com/-/media/Molina/PublicWebsite/PDF/Providers/NM_2024/Medicaid/Pharmacy/Molina-NM-Prior-Authorization-Form--UMNMPAForm-2024.pdf
https://www.molinahealthcare.com/providers/nm/medicaid/palookup
https://www.molinahealthcare.com/providers/nm/medicaid/home.aspx
https://www.molinahealthcare.com/-/media/Molina/PublicWebsite/PDF/Providers/NM_2024/Medicaid/communications/MCAIDNM-NM-Provider-Network-Fact-Sheet-May-2025-EN-508.pdf
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